

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 507 OF 2016

Khursheed Anwar Mohammad Ali And Anr. ...Plaintiffs

Versus

Arya Herbals And Anr. ...Defendants

Mr. Alankar Kirpekar a/w Mr. Ayush Tiwari i/b MAG Legal, for the Plaintiffs.

Ms. Vrushali Parab i/b Mehul Shah, for Defendant Nos.1 & 2.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 27th JANUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Mr. Kirpekar, learned counsel for the Plaintiffs today pointed out that though the order dated 23rd December 2025 had directed the Plaintiffs to file the evidence of the Plaintiffs' witness, along with compilation of documents and affidavit of documents in the suit, this exercise had already been done in the rectification proceedings that were pending before the Intellectual Property Appellate Board (IPAB). He, however, submits that the Plaintiffs are yet to ascertain the number of the rectification proceedings transferred to the Bombay High Court and thus seeks time.

2. Hence, the aforesaid directions contained in the previous order shall stand cancelled.

3. At his request, stand over to **10th February 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]