

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS NO. 507 OF 2016

Khursheed Anwar Mohammad Ali And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Arya Herbals And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Alankar Kirpekar a/w Rajas Panandikar i/by Mag Legal
for Plaintiff.

Adv. Chaitali Jadhav i/by Mehul Shah for Defendant Nos. 1 and
2.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 10th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/02/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)