

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 507 OF 2016

Khursheed Anwar Mohammad

Ali and Anr.

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Arya Herbals and Anr.

...Defendants

Mr. Rajas Pahandikar i/by Mag Legal for Plaintiffs.

Adv. N. Joshi i/by Mr. Mehul Shah for Defendant Nos. 1 & 2.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 24th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the Plaintiff, stand over to 17th
March, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]