

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUIT NO. 507 OF 2016**

Khursheed Anwar Mohammad Ali & Anr. ...Plaintiffs.

Versus

Arya Harbals & Anr. ...Defendants.

-----

Mr. Rajas Panandikar i/b. MAG Legal, Advocate for Plaintiffs.

Ms. Chaitali Jadhav, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

-----

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026**

**P.C.**

1 Mr. Rajas Panandikar, learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs seeks time on the ground that pursuant to previous orders, the Plaintiff would now have to ascertain whether the rectification proceeding has been filed. He informed me that there is only one rectification proceeding that has been filed. He undertakes to serve copy of the rectification proceeding on the Defendants.

2. Re-notify on 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2026.

**[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]**