

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 507 OF 2016

Khursheed Anwar Mohammad Ali And Anr

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Arya Herbals And Anr

...Defendants

Mr. Rajas Panandikar i/b MAG Legal for the Plaintiffs.

Ms. Chaitali Jadhav i/b Mr. Mehul Shah for Defendant Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 1st APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the Plaintiffs submits that pursuant to the last order, the papers are now traceable, inspection has been offered. Only pagination and indexing has to be done. It is for this purpose he prays for and is granted two weeks' time.

2. Stand over to 15th April, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]